1-28 Volume Two
Armada 7400
MODELS:  The Compaq Armada 7400 is available in the models
shown in the table below. The computer model designation is
composed of a group of characters that define each model’s
characteristics. Refer to the table for a key to the computer model
designation information.
Model Config
Codes
Armada 7400  6266  T  4000  D  0  3 (-32 MB RAM standard) BXK1
Armada 7400  6266  T  4000  D  0  1 (-32 MB RAM standard) BXK2
Armada 7400  6300  T  6400  D  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) BXL1
Armada 7400  6300  T  6400  D  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) BXL2
Armada 7400  6300  T  6400  D  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) BXL3
 Armada 7400  6333  T  6.4  D  M  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CDK1
Armada 7400  6333  T  6.4  D  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CDK2
Armada 7400  6333  T  6.4  D  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CDK3
Armada 7400  6333  T  6.4  D  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CDK4
Armada 7400  6366  T  10.0  V  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CHS1
Armada 7400  6366  T  10.0  V  M  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CHS2
Armada 7400  6366  T  10.0  V  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CHS3
Armada 7400  6366  T  10.0  V  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CHS4
Armada 7400  6366  T14  10.0  V  M  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CH81
Armada 7400  6366  T14  10.0  V  M  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CH82
Armada 7400  6366  T14  10.0  V  0  1 (-64 MB RAM standard) CH83
Armada 7400  6366  T14  10.0  V  0  3 (-64 MB RAM standard) CH84
Armada 7400 CTO BXLZ
Armada 7 4 0 0 6 266 T 4000 D M 1
Key A B C D E F G H I
Key Description Options
A Line designator 7 = Performance
B Family
designator
4 = Armada 7400
C Processor type 6 = Intel Pentium II processor with
MMX technology
D Processor speed 266 = 266-MHz processor
300 = 300-MHz processor
366 = 366-MHz processor
E Panel type T = TFT display
T14 = 14.1” IHUD TFT display
continued
Volume Two 1-29
Armada 7400
Key Description Options
F Hard drive
capacity
4000 = 4.0 GB
6400 or 6.4 = 6.4 GB
10.0 = 10.0 GB
G Drive type D = CD-ROM
V = DVD
0 = none
H Modem M = Integrated modem
0 = No integrated modem
I Operating
system &
software version
0 = No operating system
1 = Windows 95
2 = Windows 98
3 = Windows NT 4.0
1-30 Volume Two
Armada 7400
System/Processor Boards Assembly Spare Part System